REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A4318C
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-A4318B.
October 2018
ASXC18 SEER 2-Stage Remote Condensing Unit
© 2017 - 2018 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-A4318C
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0151R00079 BASE VALVE 3/4" (M1, M2, M3, M4)
0151R00167 BASE VALVE 3/8"
0151R00080 BASE VALVE 7/8" (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)
CAP050350440CS CAP, 5/35 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M1, M2, M5,
M6, M7)
CAP050400440CT CAP, 5/40 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M3, M4)
CAP050450440CT CAP, 5/45 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M8, M9)
ZPS49K6EPFV130 COMP 49000,208/230/60/1 (M8, M9)
ZPS19K6EPFV130 COMP, 19000,208/230/60/1 (M1, M2)
ZPS29K6EPFV130 COMP, 29000,208/230/60/1 (M3, M4)
ZPS40K6EPFV130 COMP, 40000,208/230/60/1 (M5, M6, M7)
0130R00003 CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
0163R00006 HEATER, CRANKCASE 230V, 40W (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
0163R00007 HEATER, CRANKCASE 230V, 40W (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9)
0130M00086 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH
0131M00804 MOTOR, ECM (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)
0131M00827 MOTOR, ECM (M1, M2, M3, M4)
0130M00054 OUTDOOR AIR TEMP SENSOR
PCBGR104 PCB, CONTROL (M2, M4, M7, M9)
PCBGR103 PCB, CONTROL, 2 STG, AC (M1, M3, M5, M6,
M8)
0130R00133 SHARED DATA (M2)
0130R00068 SHARED DATA (M1)
0130R00071 SHARED DATA (M3)
0130R00074 SHARED DATA (M5, M6)
0130R00077 SHARED DATA (M8)
0130R00136 SHARED DATA (M9)
0130R00135 SHARED DATA (M7)
0130R00134 SHARED DATA (M4)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER (M2, M4, M7, M9)
SPECIAL PARTS
0161R00086 CAP, AMANA LOGO
0161R00087 NAMEPLATE, AMANA LOGO
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASXC180241BA
M2 - ASXC180241BB
M3 - ASXC180361BA
M4 - ASXC180361BB
M5 - ASXC180481BA
M6 - ASXC180481BB
M7 - ASXC180481BC